
RAISINA BENGALI SCHOOL SOCIETY

(Registered under Societies Regn. Act, 1850)

MANDIR MARG : NEW DELHI- 110001

Webiste: www. raisina bengalischool.org E-mail : tb_ss1939@gma i l.com

Ref. R BSS / G.s. I 2A19-2o / 49 Date: 16.05.2424

ENDER NOTICE"

SUB.: "Disposal of School Buses - Two Nos."

Sealed Quotations as per enclosed format (separately ONE EACH FOR ONE VEHECLE) are hereby
invited for disposal of the under-mentioned school buses owned by the Society on "AS lS WHERE lS"
basis.

1. Schoo! Bus: TATA MARCOPOLO LP-909 bearing Regn. No. DL-1p-D-1902
2. School Bus: TATA MARCOPOLO LP-909 bearing Regn. No. DL-1p-D-19G3

The afore-mentioned vehicles are parked at RAISINA BENGALI SCHOOL, MANDIR MARG, NEW

DELHI - 110001 and can be inspected on weekdays with prior appointment between L1 A.M. and
1:30 P.M. till 23.05.2020 (by maintaining prescribed Social Distancing norms and other COVID-19
National Guidelines). Contact details of the Authorized Staff for inspection purpose are given below.

MR. SAGAR HIRA/ Mobile No.9013237745

Quotation/s in Sealed Cover and such Cover super-scribed with 'QUOTATION FOR SCHOOL BUS

NO. " is to be sent to the Secretary, Governing Body, Raisina Bengali School
Society, Mandir Marg, New Delhi - 110001 either by Speed/ Registered Post or By Hand (by
maintaining proper Social Distancing norms and other COVID-19 National Guidelines)) so as to
reach LATEST BY 3:00 P.M. TILL 23.05.2020. Quotations received other than in prescribed format
and Sealed Cover {properly super-scribed} and beyond specified date and time will be rejected.

Quotation/s will be opened in the Governing Body/ Society Office at Raisina Bengali School,
Mandir Marg, New Delhi- L at 4:30 P.M. ON 23.05.2020 in the presence of such bidderls witling to
be present (subject to and by adhering to prescribed Social Distancing norms and other COVID-1g
National Guidelines). Successful Bidder/s will take delivery of the vehicle/s within 5 (FIVE) DAyS of
receipt of order confirming the sale after depositing the total amount plus taxes etc. as applicabte
(if any|, failing which the order will stand cancelled.

The Governing Body reserues the right to occept or reject any ar all quototion/s and cancel
the Tender in full or part without assigning any reason/s thereof.

(cH

Encl.: As above

SECRETARY, GOVERNING BODY



RAISINA BENGALI SCHOOL SOCIETY 

(Registered under Societies Regn. Act, 1860) 

MANDIR MARG: NEW DELHI – 110001 

 

Webiste: www.raisinabengalischool.org E-mail: rbss1939@gmail.com 

 

“FORMAT FOR SUBMITTING QUOTATION FOR SCHOOL BUS” 

(Ref. SHORT TENDER NOTICE No. RBSS/G.B./2019-20/49, Date: 16.05.2020) 

 

1. VEHILCE REGN. NO. (BIDED FOR): ________________________________ 

2. FULL NAME OF BIDDER: _______________________________________ 

3. FULL POSTAL ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE: __________________________ 

___________________________________________________________ 

4. MOBILE/LANDLINE PHONE NOS.: ________________________________ 

5. E-MAIL ID: __________________________________________________ 

6. AMOUNT PROPOSED BY BIDDER (IN INR & EXCL. ALL TAXES): ___________ 

IN WORDS: ___________________________________________________ 

7. PAN OF BIDDER: _______________________________________________ 

8. PROOF OF FIRM/ BUSINESS (BANK PASSBOOK FRONT PAGE/ PAN CARD/ GSTN 

ETC.): _______________________________________________________ 

(SELF-ATTESTED COPY TO BE ATTACHED) 

 

FULL SIGN. OF BIDDER: ________________________ 

NAME IN FULL: _______________________________ 

DEISGNATION (WITH OFFICE SEAL): ________________ 

PLACE: _______________ 

DATE: ________________ 

http://www.raisinabengalischool.org/
mailto:rbss1939@gmail.com

